00 78382815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hightech Talent, Inc.		04/01/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taligent Corporation		
Street Address:	103 Providence Mine Road, Suite 201		
City:	Nevada City		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95959		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78382815	TALIGENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)645-7634

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-781-6634

Email: bheisler@heislerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley P. Heisler, Heisler & Associates

Address Line 1: 3017 Douglas Blvd., Suite 300
Address Line 4: Roseville, CALIFORNIA 95661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04027.102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley P. Heisler

Total Attachments: 1 source=taligent#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0097

900007282

A0609683

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

APR - 1 2004

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Hightech Talent, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

- 1.1. Name. The name of the corporation is Taligent Corporation.
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: H-I-OH

RECORDED: 04/20/2004

Cameron Hawley, Presiden

Cameron Hawley, Secreta,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0098